
An important ballot election for the 2012 COWS Officers will be held
Saturday, January 14, 2012, at 10 A.M. at the McConnell Arts Center. The
Arts Center is located on 777 Evening Street, Worthington, Ohio 43085.
There will be no business meeting, debate or discussion regarding the
ballot election.  A short bio and vision statement will be offered by each
candidate for your information to help you with your selection.  All
members with phone numbers and email addresses will be contacted by
Sally Ford-Lyles and Jeri Ellis Platt.

Following the election, members are invited to stay for a DVD presentation
of the work of watercolor artist Mary Whyte. Learn more about Mary Whyte
at the web address: www.marywhyte.com

January 2012 Meeting
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C.O.W.S. Officers for 2011
President - Gloria Woods

614-888-5784
gwoods2107@aol.com

1st Vice President, Spring Show
Chair - Jim Gerkin

740-653-3840
gerkinart@hughes.net

2nd Vice President, Fall Show
Chair - Gregg Hoelzel

740-815-1444
gph121@yahoo.com

Treasurer - Jim Fought
740-369-1511
jfought@columbus.r.com

Newsletter Chair, Corresponding
Secretary, Roster
Jane Davis
614-891-4775
jldavis04@aol.com

Recording Secretary
Jim Wiggin
614-291-6424
jameswiggin@gmail.com

Reception Co-Chairs
Carol Fiorella
614-846-7463
carol.fiorella@wowway.com

Gerry Goodan
614-219-8351
ggoodan@columbus.rr.com

Vi Hendershot
614-267-6571
pauandvi@wowway.com

Membership Chair
Bess Alexander
614-939-1149
bessalexanderart@yahoo.com

Publicity Chair
Sally Ford-Lyles
614-895-8322
salford@insight.rr.com

Program Chair- Jeri Platt
614-846-0658
jellisplatt@gmail.com

Bob Bruce
614-846-0461
njbruce@columbus.rr.com

Website- Amy Householder
614-823-1603
ahouseholder@otterbein.edu

Resource Library
Letha Foster
614-890-0305
letha100@wowway.com

Newsletter Graphic Arts
Mike Chappelear
614-891-6165
mec1971@att.net

The purpose of the Society is to further interest in, and status of, the use of transparent watercolor for the
benefit of each member and for the development of public interest in the medium.

website - www.centralohiowatercolorsociety.com

The purpose of the Society is to further interest in, and status of, the use of transparent watercolor for the
benefit of each member and for the development of public interest in the medium.

website - www.centralohiowatercolorsociety.com

Meetings are held the 2nd Saturday of the month from 10-12 Noon at
The McConnell Arts Center, 777 Evening St., Worthington, Ohio

           2012 Spring Show
The 2012 COWS Spring Show will be held at the High Road Gallery, 12
East Stafford, in Worthington. The show dates are February 29 to March
24. Details for art work take in and the show reception will follow.

          Wetland-Late Summer by JoAnn Boehm


